
Phase 1 Water Replacement

Plan Holders List-3/25/2014-5:00PM

Date Company Representative Address City St. Zip Phone Fax Email
3/5/2014 McGraw Hill - Dodge Columbus Ms. Linda K. St. Peter 1175 Dublin Rd. Columbus OH 43215 614-486-6575 614-486-0544 dodge.bidding@mhfi.com

3/5/2014 Dayton Builders Exchange Ms. Lori Romano 2077 Embury Park Rd. Dayton OH 45414 216-393-6300 216-393-6304 lromano@bxohio.com

3/5/2014 ISQFT Plan Room Ms. Jenae Coulter 4500 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 502 Blue Ash OH 45242 800-364-2059 x8393 866-570-8187 ohio@ISQFT.com

3/7/2014 J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Mr. Chris Schlaegel 518 Miami St. Urbana OH 43078 937-652-2045 937-652-2046 jjschlaegel@ctcn.net

3/7/2014 Underground Utilities, Inc. Ms. Debora Querin 416 W. Monroe Street, PO Box 428 Monroeville OH 44847 419-465-2587 419-465-4289 general@undergroundutilitiesinc.com

3/10/2014 McDaniel's Construction Corp., Inc. Mr. Dan Moncrief, III 1069 Woodland Avenue Columbus OH 43219 614-252-5852 614-258-3097 dmoncrief@mcdanielsconstruction.com

3/11/2014 Milcon, Inc. Mr. Don Herbst 1360 S. County Rd. 25-A Troy OH 45373 937-339-6274 937-335-9881 don@milcon-inc.com

3/12/2014 A&B Asphalt Corp. Mr. Brad Beam 1780 Enon Rd. Springfield OH 45502 937-882-6954 937-882-6957 brad.beam@jrjnet.com

3/12/2014 Reed Construction Data Mr. Ryan Duggan 30 Technology Prkwy. S., Ste. 100 Norcross GA 30092 770-417-4037 ryan.duggan@reedbusiness.com

3/13/2014 Tom's Construction Inc. Mr. Clay Lange 821 Cooper Ave. St. Henry OH 45883 419-678-2457 419-678-2293 tomsconst.inc@bright.net

3/17/2014 Howell Contractors, Inc. Mr. Paul Bricking 980 Helen Ruth Dr. Ft. Wright KY 41017 859-331-5457 859-331-6768 pbricking@howellcontractors.com

3/18/2014 VTF Excavation, LLC Ms. Becky Simcoe 8398 Celina-Mendon Rd. Celina OH 45822 419-586-3077 419-586-5999 becky@vtfexcavation.com

3/25/2014 Allied Construction Industries Ms. Candi Oakley 3 Kovach Drive Cincinnati OH 45215 513-221-8020 513-221-8023 coakley@aci-construction.org


